

















ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT
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1447 45
1448 70
1448 73
1448 77
1448 82
1448 83
1448 84
1448 85
1448 86
1448 88
1448 91
1448 92
1448 99
1450 17

1450 32
1450 34
1450 40
1450 43
1450 47
1450 49
1450 50
1450 56
1450 57
1450 BO5
1450 BO7
1450 B0O9
1450 M03
1453 92
1453 94
1453 95
1463 23
1463 24
1463 32
1463 38
1463 BO6
1463 BO7
1463 B0O8
1474 00
1482 02
1482 08
1482 13
1482 14
1482 15
1482 16
1482 17
1482 20
1482 24
1482 25
1482 26
1482 28
1482 29
1482 30
1482 31
1482 32
1482 33
1482 34
1482 35
1482 36
1482 37
1482 38
1482 39

FWS WSF Demolition (W)(University shores)

Riverside Acres 4th Addition Subdivision Distribution Improvements IHC (W)
Lake Conway Estates Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)
Shenandoah Park/Lake Conway Woods Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)
University Hylands Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)

Tucaway Terrace Water Distribution Improvements (W)

Tealwood Cove Water Distribution Improvements

Lakewood Forest Water Distribution Improvements

Lake Conway East Water System improvements

Whispering Pine Estates Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)
Westmont S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W)

Wekiwa Manor S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W)

Jacaranda S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W)

Bonneville Drive Water Improvements (W)

Rouse Road Section 2 North Water Main improvements MP2007-W502 from S of SR 50 to Corporate Blvd.

(W)

East-West Road (Harrel Rd. to Dean Rd) Segment 2 (W) MP2007-W501B
SSA-ESA Water Main (Meadow Woods WSF to Rhode Island Woods Circle) (W55)
East-West Road (SR 436 to Harrel Rd) Segment 1 (W) MP2007-W501A

University Boulevard 12-inch Water Main (Lake Mirage Blvd. to Econ. Trail) MP W27
University Boulevard Water Main Improvements (Pelee St. to Lk. Twylo Rd.)

Lee Vista Blvd. to Innovation Way - Water Main MP2015-W512

Rouse Road Section 1 South Water Main improvements from Lake Underhill Road to S. of SR 50 (W)

Development Engineering - AutoZone Water Main Over sizing (Developer Agreement)
Moss park Water Main Relocation

Econ Trail Parallel Route Water Transmission Main

Development Engineering - Fontana Estates

MP2007- Lee Vista Area Water Main Extension, Hoffner Rd Water Main (Conway to Goldenrod Rd.)
SR 50 Water Main Relocation (Dean to Old Cheney) (W)

SR 50 Water Main (SR436 to SR417) (W)

SR 50 Water Main (SR 417 to Dean) (W)

Clarcona-Ocoee Rd. Water Main from Hobson Rd to Ingram Rd. (W)

Clarcona-Ocoee Rd (Clarke to Hiawassee) Water main improvements (W) MP2007-W555
Beggs Road Improvements WM Relocation (441 to Pine Hills Road) MP2007-W552 (W)
Apopka Boulevard (Lake Pleasant to 441) (W) MP2007-W551

Hemple Avenue Control Valve

Western Regional Booster Pump Station

Development Engineering - Western SA Water

New Meter Installation (W)

CR 506 (Conway Rd.) Water Main Relocation

Lake Underhill (Goldenrod to Chickasaw) Water Main Reloc

SR 50 Water Relocation-SR 429 to Good Homes Rd

SR 50 Water Improvements-Good Homes Rd to Pine Hill Rd

CR 535 Segment A Water main removal, replacement and improvements

CR 535 Segments C & E Water main Improvements (W)

Narcoossee Road (SR 528 to Lee Vista) Water Main Removal & Replacement (W)

All American Blvd (between Clarcona Ocoee & Kennedy) Water Main Removal & Replacement (W)
Windermere Heights East Water Main Relocation (W)

SR 408 (from Oxalis to Chickasaw) Water Relocation (W)

Edgewater Rd Improvement WM Relocation (441 to Clarcona Ocoee Road) (W)
Alafaya Trail Water Main relocation from Avalon Park Blvd. To Mark Twain Blvd.

SR 15 Water Improvements (Lee Vista to SR 436) (W)

Fiquette Rd (CR 535 Seg F) Water Main Relocation (W)

SR 15 Water Improvements (SR 436 to Conway Rd) (W)

International Drive Water Relocations (W)

Valencia College Lane (Goldenrod to Econ) (W)

Chickasaw Trail at SR 408 Water Relocation (W)

Econ Trail Improvements (Lake Underhill to SR 408) (W)

Maguire Road at Park Avenue Water Improvement

Seidel Rd: Water Summer Lake Subdivision to Avalon Rd

Avalon Rd: Water Seidel Rd to Hartzog Rd

Woodbury Road (SR 50 to Challenger) Water relocation (W)
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1482 40

1482 B0O6
1482 BO7
1482 B08
1482 B09
1482 B10
1482 B11
1482 B18

1497 07
1497 09
1498 03
1498 05
1498 06
1498 07
1498 08
1498 09
1498 10
1506 09
1506 10
1506 13
1506 15
1506 16
1506 17
1506 B0O4
1506 B0O6
1508 15
1508 16
1508 24

1508 25
1508 26
1508 27
1508 28
1532 01
1532 02
1532 03
1532 05
1532 08
1533 02
1533 03
1533 04
1533 05
1533 06
1533 07
1540 02
1545 01
1545 B02
1550 01
1550 02
1550 03
1550 04
1550 06
1550 07
1550 BO4
1550 BO5
1553 01
1553 02
1553 03
1553 04
1553 06
1553 07

Chickasaw Trail Intersection Water Improvements @ Liberty Middle School
Econlockhatchee Trail (Curry Ford to Lake Underhill) Water Relocation (W)
SR 408 (Chickasaw to Dean) Water Relocation (W)

Lake Underhill Road (Dean to Rouse) Water Relocation (W)

Pine Hills Road extension (Beggs to OBT) Water Relocation (W)
Woodbury Road (Lake Underhill to SR 50) Water relocation (W)

Dean Road (University to Seminole County Line) Water Relocation

Econ Trail Improvements (SR 408 to SR 50) (W)

ERWSF Phase Il B Package 2 Well Drilling and Package 4 Well Outfitting, Raw Water Main, and Econ

Demolition
Bonneville WSF Demo

East Service Area Potable Water Storage and Repump Facility (MP2007-W10)

Orangewood WSF Improvements

Cypress Walk WSF Storage Tank and Well (W)
Southern Regional Water Supply Facility

Hunters Creek WSF Improvements

Southern Regional WSF Remote Wellfield Raw Water Main
International Drive Repump Facility

Horizon West CR535 Plant Wells (W) MP2007-W72
CR 535 Water Pumping Facility (W) MP2007-W73
Overstreet Road Potable Water Main (W)

Summer Lake Booster Pump Station

Reams Road Water main Extension

Summerlake Phase | — Developer Agreement (Intersection of Lake Hancock Rd. & Porter Rd.)

CR 535 Control valve
Development Engineering - Southwest SA Water

SSA-ESA Water Main (Boggy Creek Road to Moss Park/Wewahootee Rd.) (W02)

SSA-ESA Water Main (I-Drive to JYP) (W564)
J. Lawson Boulevard Potable Water Re-pump Facility (W)

South Service Area Water Transmission Improvements (W) - Town Loop Blvd from the SRWSF to the

Hunters Creek WSF

Grand Cypress 30-inch Improvements

Palm Parkway / Apopka Vineland Connector Rd. Water Main
Central Florida Parkway Water Main (Westwood Blvd. to I-Dr.) (W569)
Hidden Springs WSF Treatment Improvements (W)

Western Regional WSF Improvements

Riverside Storage & Repump (SRF) Improvements

Hidden Springs Repump Facility

WRWSF Well Design Construction & Testing

Fire Hydrant and Valve R&R CW

Bent Oak SRF Meter Replacement

Cypress Walk WSF Meter Replacement

Meadow Woods WSF Meter Replacement

Oak Meadows WSF Meter Replacement

Vistana WSF Meter Replacement

Park Manor Distribution System Improvements

Program Management of Private Well Retrofit Program

Well Retrofit Program Projects

Regional Integrated Water Supply Alternatives (CROT)
Aquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR) Test Well Located at ERWF
St. Johns River/Taylor Creek Reservoir Surface Water Supply Development
Water supply Augmentation Project

Water Resources Program [WRP] Planning

Alternative Water Supply at State Road 46

Cypress Lake Wellfield

Taylor Creek Reservoir Expansion

Rio Pinar Water System Improvements

University Shores Water Distribution Improvements
Chickasaw Woods Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)
Clearview Heights Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)
Rose Avenue Water Main Improvements (W50D)

Ficquette Road Water Replacement (W)

31
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33
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35
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36
37
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40
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41
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1553 08
1553 09
1553 10
1553 11
1553 B19
1553 B20
1553 B53
1553 B58
1554 01
1557 01
1557 02
1557 BO1

Tamarack East Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W)
Colonial Village Mobile Home Park - Water

Carriage Court Mobile Home Park - Water

Bali Hai Mobile Home Park - Water

Glasgow Avenue Distribution Improvements - IHC (W)
Hiawassee Oaks Apartments Distribution Improvements (W)
Future Subdivision Rehab Projects (2010)

Windermere Rd. @ Lake Whitney Drive Water Main Improvement
Eastern WSF Phase Ill Expansion

Southwest WSF Test/Production Well

Southwest WSF Land Acquisition

SouthWest Water Supply Facility

61
62
62
63
63
64
64
65
65
66
66
67
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1409 02  Automatic Meter Reading (AMR) - Pilot Installation (O) 195
1409 04  Customer Service System (CIS) Phase 3 195
141001 Presidents Drive Operation Center Wind Improvements 196
141003 Presidents Drive Building Improvements 196
1487 01 | OCU Central Laboratory Expansion Project 197
149901 Maintenance Management System (O) 197
1499 03  MIS Network Master Plan (O) 198
1499 04 ' KRONOS Software & System Development 198
152501  Utilities Master Plan Update - Water, Wastewater & Reclaimed Water (O) 199
152506  Update to Population and Flow Projections (O) 199
152509 Integrated Resources Plan 200
152510  Southwest Area Utility Plan Update 200
152511 East Service Area Utility Plan Update 201
152512  Water Facilities Plan 201
153502 GIS Re-Engineering Project 202
153503 Database System Integration 202
153504  Global Positioning System 203
1556 02 WRWSF Security Improvements 203
1556 BO1 Future Security Improvements 204
1558 BO1 Eastern Operation Building 204
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1061 02
1061 BO1
1065 02
1065 04
1065 05
1065 06
1065 07
1069 01
1081 00
1081 02
1083 01
1086 01
1086 02
1086 03
1086 04
1086 05
1099 01
1099 02
1099 BO1
1102 BO1
1103 01
1103 02
1103 03
1104 BO1
1105 B02
1106 01
1106 BO4
1107 BO1
1108 BO1
1109 01
1109 03
1109 BO1
1109 BO2
111001

Porter Transfer Station Tipping Floor

Porter Transfer Station Improvements

McLeod Road Scale House Replacement

McLeod Road Transfer Station Rehabilitation of Structural Elements
Modification of McLeod Rd Transfer Station Stormwater System
McLeod Road Transfer Station PH Control System Installation
McLeod Road Transfer Ventilation Fan Replacement
Landfill Operations & Maintenance Complex

Closure & Long Term Care of Cells A-K

Cells A-K Closure & LT Care

Northwest Transfer Station

Active Gas Collection System Cell 7 B - Phase 1
Active Gas Collection System Cell 8 - Phase 1

7B & 8 Long Term Care Permitting

Closure & Long Term Care for Cells 7 B & Cell 8
Long Term Care for Cells 7B & 8

Class Il Closure

Class IlI-Cell 1 LFG Mgmt Sys Expansion

Closure & Long Term Care of Class Il Cell 1

Landfill Leachate Pump Station Improvements
Landfill Cell 10 Design & Construction

Landfill Gas System Cells 9 to 12

Southern Expansion site - Western borrow pit
Materials Recovery Facility Improvements

Solid Waste Bussiness Plan

Class Ill Waste Disposal Cell phase permitting

Class Ill Cell 2 Long Term Care

Landfill Liners & Stormwater Systems - Cell 11
Landfill Liners & Stormwater Systems - Cell 12

Cell 9 Landfill Gas System Expansion and Operation
Cell 9 Long Term Care

Closure & Long Term care for cells 9 through 12th
Cell 9 Closure

Long Term Care of Pine Hill West Land Fill

205
205
206
206
207
207
208
208
209
209
210
210
211
211
212
212
213
213
214
214
215
215
216
216
217
217
218
218
219
219
220
220
221
221
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SERVICE [UNIT[SUB] PROJECT NAME [ PAGE
Wastewater 11411 55 |12-inch Reclaimed Water Main (SR 535 from World Center Drive to Poinciana Blvd.) 73
Wastewater 11411 35 |20-inch Reclaimed Water Main (SR535 to JYP) (R036a) 68
Solid Waste 110864 03 7B & 8 Long Term Care Permitting 211
Solid Waste 1086 01 Active Gas Collection System Cell 7 B - Phase 1 210
Solid Waste 1086 02 Active Gas Collection System Cell 8 - Phase 1 211
Wastewater 11502 83 |Alachua Street Pump Station #F3145 120
Wastewater 11504 27 |Alafaya Trail Forcemain Relocation from Avalon Park Blvd. to Mark Twain Blvd. 147
Wastewater 1483 13 |Alafaya Trail Reclaimed Watermain Relocation from Avalon Park Blvd. to Mark Twain Blvd. 99
Water 1482 28 Alafaya Trail Water Main relocation from Avalon Park Blvd. To Mark Twain Blvd. 25
Wastewater 1504 19 |All American Blvd (between Clarcona Ocoee & Kennedy) Force Main Removal & Replacement (S) 144
Water 1482 20 All American Blvd (between Clarcona Ocoee & Kennedy) Water Main Removal & Replacement (W) 23
Wastewater 11503 14 |Allison Oaks PS # 3893 Pump Station Improvements (T-18) 135
Water 1550 07 Alternative Water Supply at State Road 46 57
Wastewater 11502 68 |Americana and Texas PS #3170 replacement 116
Wastewater 1428 84 |Americana Boulevard Pump Station # 3178 (S) 88
Water 1463 38 Apopka Boulevard (Lake Pleasant to 441) (W) MP2007-W551 17
Wastewater 1411 61 |Apopka-Vineland Reclaimed Water Transmission Main (MP2010-R501) 76
Wastewater 11509 32 |Aquasol - North end of Tangelo Pk, NW of Int. of Vanguard St and Pomelo Dr. 168
Water 1550 02 Aquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR) Test Well Located at ERWF 55
Wastewater 1503 B21 |Arbor Ridge West (T-18) 139
Other 1409 02 Automatic Meter Reading (AMR) - Pilot Installation (O) 195
Wastewater 11483 15 |Avalon Park Irrigation Conversion to Reclaimed Water 100
Wastewater 11542 14 |Avalon Rd: Recl.Water Seidel Rd. to Hartzog Rd 191
Water 1482 38 Avalon Rd: Water Seidel Rd to Hartzog Rd 30
Wastewater 1504 43 |Avalon Rd: WW Seidel Rd to Hartzog Rd 154
Wastewater 1500 06 |Bali Hai Mobile Home Park - Sewer 108
Water 1553 11 Bali Hai Mobile Home Park - Water 63
Wastewater 11511 15 |Beggs Road Improvements FM Relocation (441 to Pine Hills Road) MP2007-S535 (S) 176
Water 1463 32 Beggs Road Improvements WM Relocation (441 to Pine Hills Road) MP2007-W552 (W) 17
Water 1533 03 Bent Oak SRF Meter Replacement 50
Wastewater 11538 06 |Biosolids Program Management 184
Wastewater 11510 01 |Bonneville Drive Gravity Sewer Main (from Circle K south 500 feet) (S) 170
Water 1450 17 Bonneville Drive Water Improvements (W) 7
Water 1497 09 Bonneville WSF Demo 36
Wastewater 11503 13 |Bradford Cove PS # 3890 Pump Station Improvements (T-18) 135
Wastewater 1503 B24 Breezewood 3 PS 3026 140
Wastewater 1503 08 |Breezewood PS # 3014 Improvements Tier 16 132
Wastewater 11504 30 |Canadian Ct - JYP Connector Road (Eastern Segment) Force main improvements (S) 148
Wastewater 1411 58 |Canadian Ct - JYP Connector Road (Eastern Segment) Reclaimed Water Improvements (RW) 74
Wastewater 1411 53 |Canadian Ct West Segment ( I-Dr to Power EAS) Reclaimed Water Main Relocation (RW) 73
Wastewater 11504 26 |Canadian Ct West Segment (I-Dr to Power EAS) FM 146
Wastewater 1411 45 |Canadian Ct-JYP Connector Rd-Central Segment (RW) 70
Wastewater 1411 46 |Canadian Drive - Reclaimed Water Main Northern Segment (RW) 70
Wastewater 11536 01 |Capital Reuse Meter Installation - Existing Services (R) 181
Wastewater 1427 75 |Capital Wastewater Collection System Rehab & Replacement Program Implementation 84
Wastewater 1500 03 |Carriage Court Mobile Home Park - Sewer 106
Water 1553 10 Carriage Court Mobile Home Park - Water 62
Solid Waste 1109 B02 Cell 9 Closure 221
Solid Waste | 1109 01 Cell 9 Landfill Gas System Expansion and Operation 219
Solid Waste 11109 03 Cell 9 Long Term Care 220
Solid Waste 1081 02 Cells A-K Closure & LT Care 209
Water 1508 28 Central Florida Parkway Water Main (Westwood Blvd. to I-Dr.) (W569) 47
Wastewater 11504 35 |Chickasaw Trail at SR 408 Wastewater Relocation (S) 150
Water 1482 34 Chickasaw Trail at SR 408 Water Relocation (W) 28
Water 1482 40 Chickasaw Trail Intersection Water Improvements @ Liberty Middle School 31
Wastewater 11504 46 |Chickasaw Train Intersection Waste Water Improvements @ Liberty Middle School 156
Water 1553 03 Chickasaw Woods Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 59
Wastewater 1427 78 |Chickasaw Woods Subdivision Wastewater Collection System Rehabilitation (S) 86
Wastewater 11502 86 |Civic Center PS 3245 121
Wastewater 11511 08 |Clarcona-Ocoee Rd (Clarke to Hiawassee) Wastewater Improvements (S) 176
Water 1463 24 Clarcona-Ocoee Rd (Clarke to Hiawassee) Water main improvements (W) MP2007-W555 16
Wastewater 11511 07 |Clarcona-Ocoee Rd Force Main from Hobson Rd to Ingram Rd. (S) 175
Water 1463 23 Clarcona-Ocoee Rd. Water Main from Hobson Rd to Ingram Rd. (W) 16
Solid Waste 1106 B04 Class Ill Cell 2 Long Term Care 218
Solid Waste | 1099 01 Class Il Closure 213
Solid Waste 1106 01 Class Ill Waste Disposal Cell phase permitting 217
Solid Waste 1099 02 Class IllI-Cell 1 LFG Mgmt Sys Expansion 213
Water 1553 04 Clearview Heights Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 60
Solid Waste 1086 04 Closure & Long Term Care for Cells 7 B & Cell 8 212
Solid Waste | 1109 B01 Closure & Long Term care for cells 9 through 12th 220
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Solid Waste 1081 00 Closure & Long Term Care of Cells A-K 209
Solid Waste 1099 BO1 Closure & Long Term Care of Class Il Cell 1 214
Wastewater 11500 05 |Collection R/R Preliminary Design & Coordination 107
Wastewater 1500 02 |Colonial Village Mobile Home Park - Sewer 106
Water 1553 09 Colonial Village Mobile Home Park - Water 62
Wastewater 1416 06 |Convert SCADA equipment from analog signal to radio 80
Wastewater 11502 03 |Conway Circle MHP Pump Station # 3083 (S) 109
Wastewater 11500 07 |Conway Circle Mobile Home Park - Sewer 108
Wastewater 1427 62 |Conway E. Subdiv. Collection System Improvements 82
Wastewater 11502 55 |Corrine Terrace Pump Station Replacement (PS No. 3197) 114
Wastewater 1504 02 |CR 506 (Conway Rd.) Force main relocation 141
Water 1482 02 CR 506 (Conway Rd.) Water Main Relocation 20
Water 1506 B04 CR 535 Control valve 43
Wastewater 1542 06 |CR 535 Segment A Reuse main removal, replacement and improvements 188
Water 1482 15 CR 535 Segment A Water main removal, replacement and improvements 22
Wastewater 11542 09 |CR 535 Segments C & E Reclaimed water Improvements 189
Water 1482 16 CR 535 Segments C & E Water main Improvements (W) 22
Water 1506 10 CR 535 Water Pumping Facility (W) MP2007-W73 40
Other 1409 04 Customer Service System (CIS) Phase 3 195
Water 1550 BO04 Cypress Lake Wellfield 57
Wastewater 11503 02 |Cypress Point PS # 3514 129
Wastewater 1503 03 |Cypress Point PS # 3526 130
Water 1533 04 Cypress Walk WSF Meter Replacement 51
Water 1498 06 Cypress Walk WSF Storage Tank and Well (W) 37
Other 1535 03 Database System Integration 202
Water 1482 B11 Dean Road (University to Seminole County Line) Water Relocation 34
Wastewater 1504 B16 |Dean Road (University to Seminole County Line) Wastewater relocation (S) 158
Water 1450 57 Development Engineering - AutoZone Water Main Over sizing (Developer Agreement) 12
Water 1450 BO09 Development Engineering - Fontana Estates 13
Wastewater 1411 B15 |Development Engineering - South SA Reclaimed Water 78
Wastewater 1542 B10 |Development Engineering - Southwest SA Reclaimed Water 192
Wastewater 1509 B11 |Development Engineering - Southwest SA Wastewater 169
Water 1506 BO06 Development Engineering - Southwest SA Water 43
Water 1463 BO08 Development Engineering - Western SA Water 19
Wastewater 1428 90 |Dr. Phillips Pump Station #3151 (S) 89
Wastewater 11504 13 |East - West Rd (Harrell Rd To Dean Rd.) Segment 2 (S) 143
Wastewater 11536 02 |East Service Area Master Reuse Meters 182
Water 1498 03 East Service Area Potable Water Storage and Repump Facility (MP2007-W10) 36
Wastewater 1483 07 |East Service Area Reclaimed Water Storage and Repump Facility (RO11a) 97
Other 1525 11 East Service Area Utility Plan Update 201
Wastewater 1510 BO09 |East Service Area Wastewater Patch warehouse 175
Wastewater 1427 76 |East Southwood Subd. Gravity Sewer System Replacement 85
Other 1558 BO1 Eastern Operation Building 204
Wastewater 1469 02 |Eastern Regional Reclaimed water Distribution System 96
Water 1554 01 Eastern WSF Phase Ill Expansion 65
Wastewater 11510 27 |East-West Rd (SR 436 to Harrel Rd) Segment 1 (S) 172
Water 1450 34 East-West Road (Harrel Rd. to Dean Rd) Segment 2 (W) MP2007-W501B 8
Water 1450 43 East-West Road (SR 436 to Harrel Rd) Segment 1 (W) MP2007-W501A 9
Wastewater 11504 36 |Econ Trail Improvements (Lake Underhill to SR 408) (S) 151
Water 1482 35 Econ Trail Improvements (Lake Underhill to SR 408) (W) 29
Water 1482 B18 Econ Trail Improvements (SR 408 to SR 50) (W) 35
Wastewater 1504 B24 |Econ Trail Improvements (SR 408 to SR50) (S) 159
Water 1450 BO7 Econ Trail Parallel Route Water Transmission Main 13
Wastewater 1483 BO3 |Econlockhatchee Trail (Curry Ford to Lake Underhill) Reclaimed Water relocation ( R) 102
Wastewater 1504 B23 |Econlockhatchee Trail (Curry Ford to Lake Underhill) Wastewater relocation (S) 159
Water 1482 BO06 Econlockhatchee Trail (Curry Ford to Lake Underhill) Water Relocation (W) 32
Wastewater 11502 40 |Econlockhatchee Trail Extension Pump Station #3958 112
Water 1482 26 Edgewater Rd Improvement WM Relocation (441 to Clarcona Ocoee Road) (W) 25
Wastewater 11504 24 |Edgewater Rd Improvements FM Relocation (441 to Clarcona Ocoee Road) (S) 145
Wastewater 1503 B25 |El Dorado PS 3027 141

ERWSF Phase Il B Package 2 Well Drilling and Package 4 Well Outfitting, Raw Water Main, and Econ
Water 1497 07 Demolition 35
Wastewater 11538 03 |EWRF Biosolids Handling 183
Wastewater 11483 17 |EWRF Eastwood Reclaimed Water Main 101
Wastewater 11538 01 |EWRF Expansion 4C (S) 182
Wastewater 11538 05 |EWRF Hurricane Protection 184
Wastewater 11538 04 |EWRF Phase V Improvements 183
Wastewater 11483 08 |EWRF Public Access Reuse Storage and Pumping Facility R81 97
Wastewater 1510 B04 |[EWWSA Collections Systems 174
Wastewater 1483 05 |[EWWSA Reclaimed Water System Expansion (RW) 96
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Wastewater 11511 21 |Ficquette Rd (CR 535 Seg F) Force Main Relocation (S) 178
Wastewater 11539 08 |Ficquette Road Force Main Replacement (S) 185
Wastewater 1542 12 |Ficquette Road Reclaimed Water Improvements ( R) 190
Water 1553 07 Ficquette Road Water Replacement (W) 61
Water 1482 30 Fiquette Rd (CR 535 Seg F) Water Main Relocation (W) 26
Wastewater 11542 10 |Fiquette Rd. (CR 535 Seg F) Reclaimed WM Relocation (RWM) 189
Water 1533 02 Fire Hydrant and Valve R&R CW 50
Wastewater 1539 BO1 Force Main Rehab Projects 186
Wastewater 1503 11 |Fox Briar PS # 3037 Improvements (Tier 17) 134
Other 1556 BO1 Future Security Improvements 204
Water 1553 B53 Future Subdivision Rehab Projects (2010) 64
Water 1447 45 FWS WSF Demolition (W)(University shores) 1
Wastewater 1436 04 |Generator Upgrade for SWRF 94
Other 1535 02 GIS Re-Engineering Project 202
Water 1553 B19 Glasgow Avenue Distribution Improvements - IHC (W) 63
Other 1535 04 Global Positioning System 203
Wastewater 11502 BO06 Gran Paseo Drive (T-13) 128
Water 1508 26 Grand Cypress 30-inch Improvements 46
Wastewater 11502 97 |Greenbriar Village PS #3282 Improvements 126
Wastewater 115034 12 |Greenview Pines PS # 3887 Pump Station Improvements (T 18) 134
Wastewater 11510 22 |Harbor East Pump Station Force Main Improvements (S) 172
Wastewater 11502 35 |Harbor East Pump Station No. 3892 112
Wastewater 1505 08 |Hastings St/Powers Dr/ W SR 50 WW Sys Improvements (S) 161
Water 1463 B06 Hemple Avenue Control Valve 18
Wastewater 11511 19 |Hiawassee Gravity and FM Improvements 177
Water 1553 B20 Hiawassee Oaks Apartments Distribution Improvements (W) 64
Wastewater 11511 20 |Hiawassee Reuse main evaluation & Route Analysis 178
Wastewater 1411 42 |Hidden Springs Reclaimed Water Storage and Re-Pump Facility (RW) 69
Water 1532 05 Hidden Springs Repump Facility 49
Water 1532 01 Hidden Springs WSF Treatment Improvements (W) 47
Wastewater 1503 16 |Hilton South @ I-Drive PS # F3214 136
Wastewater 1432 96 |Holden Ave Relocations (JY Pkwy to 441) (S) 92
Wastewater 11505 06 |Holden Heights Phase 3 Wastewater Collection System (S) 160
Wastewater 1505 BO3 |Holden Heights Phase 4 Wastewater Collection System (S)(Lake June) 161
Wastewater 1503 BO1 Holder subunit - for pump station rehabs 138
Water 1506 09 Horizon West CR535 Plant Wells (W) MP2007-W72 40
Wastewater 1428 89 |Huggins Street Pump Station #3006 (S) 89
Wastewater 11428 93 |Hunter's Creek Village East Pump Station #3377 (S) 90
Wastewater 1411 B14 |Hunter's Creek Water Tower Demolition 78
Water 1498 08 Hunters Creek WSF Improvements 38
Wastewater 1503 B19 |Hunters Trace 139
Wastewater 11502 76 |ICP Pump Station #3461 117
Wastewater 11502 77 |ICP Pump Station #3462 118
Wastewater 1539 09 |I-Drive South Force Main R/R Preliminary Design & Coordination 186
Wastewater 11496 04 |Impact Avoidance Plan - Old Winter Garden Road RIBs 104
Wastewater 1483 BO2 |Innovation Way (ICP) (from SR 528 to SR 417) Reclaimed Water Main Extension (RW) 101
Wastewater 11483 11 |Innovation Way and SR 528 Interchange Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 98
Other 1525 09 Integrated Resources Plan 200
Wastewater 11502 78 |International Cove (PS 3291) 118
Wastewater 1411 62 |International Drive Reclaim Main North To Little Lake Bryan 76
Wastewater 11542 11 |International Drive Reclaimed Water Improvements (RW) 190
Water 1498 10 International Drive Repump Facility 39
Wastewater 11504 33 |International Drive Wastewater Relocations (S) 149
Water 1482 32 International Drive Water Relocations (W) 27
Wastewater 11539 07 |Investors Road Row Force Main Replacement 185
Wastewater 11469 01 |Iron Bridge (WW) Improvements Interlocal Payment 95
Water 1508 24 J. Lawson Boulevard Potable Water Re-pump Facility (W) 45
Water 1448 99 Jacaranda S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W) 7
Wastewater 1411 63 |John Young Parkway Reclaimed Water Main Improvements (R510) 7
Wastewater 1411 49 |JYP Phase Il Reclaimed Water Improvements ( R) 71
Wastewater 11509 30 |JYP Phase Il Wastewater Improvements (S) 167
Wastewater 11483 10 |Kirby-Smith Reuse Transmission Main 98
Wastewater 11502 90 |K-Mart PS 3108 Rehab 123
Other 1499 04 KRONOS Software & System Development 198
Water 1448 86 Lake Conway East Water System improvements 5
Wastewater 1427 34 |Lake Conway Estate Wastewater Improvements 82
Water 1448 73 Lake Conway Estates Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 2
Wastewater 1496 07 |Lake Cora Lee Treatment Wetland and Lake Augmentation 105
Wastewater 11502 81 |Lake Eve Pump Station No. 3541 Rehabilitation 119
Wastewater 1427 64 |Lake Lawne Gravity Collection System Improvements 83




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SERVICE [UNIT[SUB] PROJECT NAME [ PAGE
Wastewater 11496 05 |Lake Marden Area Reuse Phase 1- NWRF Storage and Pumping 104
Wastewater 11502 96 |Lake Sherwood Hills PS #3230 Improvements 126
Wastewater 11503 09 |Lake Sparling 1 PS # 3028 Improvements Tier 16 133
Wastewater 11503 10 |Lake Sparling 2 PS # 3202 Improvements Tier 16 133
Wastewater 11503 07 |Lake Street Pump Station # 3512 132
Water 1482 08 Lake Underhill (Goldenrod to Chickasaw) Water Main Reloc 20
Wastewater 11504 06 |Lake Underhill (Goldenrod to Chickasaw) WW Improvements 142
Wastewater 1504 B12 |Lake Underhill Road (Dean to Rouse) Wastewater relocation (S) 157
Water 1482 BO08 Lake Underhill Road (Dean to Rouse) Water Relocation (W) 33
Wastewater 1427 77 |Lakewood Forest Subdivision Sewer Rehabilitation 85
Water 1448 85 Lakewood Forest Water Distribution Improvements 4
Solid Waste 1103 01 Landfill Cell 10 Design & Construction 215
Solid Waste | 1103 02 Landfill Gas System Cells 9 to 12 215
Solid Waste | 1102 BO1 Landfill Leachate Pump Station Improvements 214
Solid Waste 1107 BO1 Landfill Liners & Stormwater Systems - Cell 11 218
Solid Waste 1108 BO1 Landfill Liners & Stormwater Systems - Cell 12 219
Solid Waste | 1069 01 Landfill Operations & Maintenance Complex 208
Wastewater 11510 31 |Lee Vista Blvd. to Innovation Way - Force Main 173
Water 1450 50 Lee Vista Blvd. to Innovation Way - Water Main MP2015-W512 11
Wastewater 11502 12 Lonesome Pines Pump Station # 3012 (S) 110
Solid Waste 1086 05 Long Term Care for Cells 7B & 8 212
Solid Waste | 1110 01 Long Term Care of Pine Hill West Land Fill 221
Water 1482 36 Maguire Road at Park Avenue Water Improvement 29
Other 1499 01 Maintenance Management System (O) 197
Solid Waste 1104 BO1 Materials Recovery Facility Improvements 216
Solid Waste | 1065 02 McLeod Road Scale House Replacement 206
Solid Waste | 1065 06 McLeod Road Transfer Station PH Control System Installation 207
Solid Waste | 1065 04 McLeod Road Transfer Station Rehabilitation of Structural Elements 206
Solid Waste | 1065 07 McLeod Road Transfer Ventilation Fan Replacement 208
Wastewater 11502 92 |Meadow Woods PS 3848 Rehab 124
Wastewater 11411 33 |Meadow Woods Reclaimed Water Storage and Repump Facility Improvements R40 68
Water 1533 05 Meadow Woods WSF Meter Replacement 51
Wastewater 11502 45 |Millay Drive (aka Sky Lake Unit 10) (PS # 3117) 113
Other 1499 03 MIS Network Master Plan (O) 198
Solid Waste | 1065 05 Modification of McLeod Rd Transfer Station Stormwater System 207
Wastewater 1427 67 |Moselle Avenue Area Collection System Rehab (S) 83
Wastewater 1502 56 |Moselle Avenue Pump Station Replacement (PS No. 3196) 115
Water 1450 BO05 Moss park Water Main Relocation 12
Water 1450 MO03 MP2007- Lee Vista Area Water Main Extension, Hoffner Rd Water Main (Conway to Goldenrod Rd.) 14
Wastewater 1507 04 |MP2007-S517 Horizon West Wastewater - Kissimmee Interconnect Villages | & H (S) (Lake Austin) 162
Wastewater 11507 17 /MP2015-S064 Reams RD Master Repump Station 163
Wastewater 11411 57 |Narcoossee Road (Boggy Creek to SR 417) 24-inch Reclaimed Water Main (RW) 74
Wastewater 1504 25 |Narcoossee Road (Boggy Creek to SR 417) FM Relocation (S) 146
Wastewater 1483 12 |Narcoossee Road (SR 528 to Lee Vista) Reclaimed Water Main Extension (RW) 99
Water 1482 17 Narcoossee Road (SR 528 to Lee Vista) Water Main Removal & Replacement (W) 23
Wastewater 11511 37 |NERP PD Phase 1 Infrastructure 180
Water 1474 00 New Meter Installation (W) 19
Wastewater 11511 23 |North Pine Hills Force Main Reroute 179
Wastewater 11496 01 |Northwest Service Area Reuse System Phase Il (R) 103
Solid Waste 1083 01 Northwest Transfer Station 210
Wastewater 1511 BO3 |Northwest Wastewater Collection Systems 180
Wastewater 1435 01 |NWRF Ph. Il Expansion S512 93
Wastewater 1435 02 |NWRF Phase Il Expansion - Wind Retrofit Project 93
Wastewater 1496 03 |[NWWSA Reclaimed Water System Expansion (W) tr 103
Wastewater 11502 63 |Oak Hill Manor Pump Station # 3098 Improvements 115
Water 1533 06 Oak Meadows WSF Meter Replacement 52
Wastewater 11428 95 |OCP # 62 Delegates Drive Pump Station # 3419 (S) 90
Other 1487 01 OCU Central Laboratory Expansion Project 197
Wastewater 1427 83 |Orange Avenue/McCoy Road Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation 88
Wastewater 11502 98 |Orangewood #9 (PS 3229) (T-15) 127
Wastewater 1509 MO02 |Orangewood Forcemain Replacement (Canadian Court Area to Central Florida Parkway) MP2010-S053 170
Wastewater 11502 67 |Orangewood Neighborhood/Int'| Dr. PS #3370 replacement 116
Wastewater 11411 50 |Orangewood Reclaimed Water Main Replacement (R037). 72
Water 1498 05 Orangewood WSF Improvements 37
Water 1506 13 Overstreet Road Potable Water Main (W) 41
Water 1508 27 Palm Parkway / Apopka Vineland Connector Rd. Water Main 46
Wastewater 11502 89 |Palm Pkwy PS 3435 Rehab 123
Water 1540 02 Park Manor Distribution System Improvements 53
Wastewater 1541 02 |Park Manor Wastewater Interconnects (S) 187




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SERVICE [UNIT[SUB] PROJECT NAME [ PAGE
Wastewater 11502 94 Penneys Warehouse PS 3148 Rehab 125
Wastewater 11502 82 |Peppermill Plaza Pump Station No. 3456 119
Wastewater 1500 04 |Pine Hills PS 3000 Subarea Collection System 107
Wastewater 1504 B13 |Pine Hills Road extension (Beggs to OBT) Wastewater relocation (S) 157
Water 1482 BO09 Pine Hills Road extension (Beggs to OBT) Water Relocation (W) 33
Wastewater 11502 30 |Pioneer Drive Pump Station #3020 111
Wastewater 1502 53 |Plaza International Hotel (Peabody) - Pump Station No. 3336 114
Solid Waste | 1061 BO1 Porter Transfer Station Improvements 205
Solid Waste 11061 02 Porter Transfer Station Tipping Floor 205
Wastewater 11504 45 |Powers Dr/Hudson St Wastewater Improvements 155
Other 1410 03 Presidents Drive Building Improvements 196
Other 1410 01 Presidents Drive Operation Center Wind Improvements 196
Water 1545 01 Program Management of Private Well Retrofit Program 53
Wastewater 1505 04 |Program Management of Septic Tank Retrofit Program 160
Wastewater 11511 18 |Pump Station #3885 & #3020 Elimination 177
Wastewater 11503 01 |Pump Station R/R Preliminary Design & Coordination 129
Wastewater 11503 17 |Pump Station Relocation at Valencia College Lane F-3216 (fka PS# 3647) 137
Water 1506 16 Reams Road Water main Extension 42
Wastewater 14164 04 |Reclaimed Water SCADA 79
Water 1550 01 Regional Integrated Water Supply Alternatives (CROT) 54
Wastewater 11502 91 |Republic Dr. PS 3338 Rehab 124
Wastewater 1511 36 |Reserve @ Alafaya Trail 2&3 179
Wastewater 1445 18 |RIB Sites 1 and 10 Preliminary Design 95
Water 1553 01 Rio Pinar Water System Improvements 58
Wastewater 11502 08 |Rio Pinar Woods Pump Station # 3068 (aka Gelm Court)(T-9) 110
Wastewater 1427 79 |Rio Pinar WW Collection System Improvements 86
Water 1448 70 Riverside Acres 4th Addition Subdivision Distribution Improvements IHC (W) 1
Water 1532 03 Riverside Storage & Repump (SRF) Improvements 48
Wastewater 11502 13 |Rocket Boulevard Pump Station # 3192 (S) 111
Water 1553 06 Rose Avenue Water Main Improvements (W50D) 60
Wastewater 1503 06 |Rouse Road PS#3366 131
Wastewater 1510 32 |Rouse Road Section 1 South Wastewater improvements from Lake Underhill Road to S of SR 50 (S) 174
Water 1450 56 Rouse Road Section 1 South Water Main improvements from Lake Underhill Road to S. of SR 50 (W) 11

Rouse Road Section 2 North Wastewater improvements MP2007-S532 from S of SR 50 to Corporate Blvd.
Wastewater 1510 17 [(S) 171

Rouse Road Section 2 North Water Main improvements MP2007-W502 from S of SR 50 to Corporate Blvd.
Water 1450 32 (W) 8
Wastewater 1500 BO1 |RR Program Management (B&C) 109
Wastewater 11502 85 |Sadler Elementary School Pump Station # 3100 121
Wastewater 1539 BO03 |Sand Lake Road & Shingle Creek FM Improvement (S) 187
Wastewater 1416 01 |SCADA Plant Automation (S) 79
Wastewater 11542 13 |Seidel Rd: Recl.Water Summer Lake subdivision to Avalon Rd 191
Water 1482 37 Seidel Rd: Water Summer Lake Subdivision to Avalon Rd 30
Wastewater 11504 42 |Seidel Rd: WW Summer Lake Subdivision to Avalon Rd 154
Wastewater 1505 BO04 |Septic Tanks Retrofit Program Projects 162
Wastewater 1427 80 |Shenandoah Park WW Collection System Improvements 87
Water 1448 77 Shenandoah Park/Lake Conway Woods Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 2
Wastewater 11542 03 |Signature Lakes PD Reclaimed Water Main Oversizing 188
Wastewater 11502 93 |Sky Lake South PS 3172 Rehab 125
Wastewater 1427 07 |Sky Lake Subd. Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 81
Solid Waste 1105 B02 Solid Waste Bussiness Plan 217

South Service Area Water Transmission Improvements (W) - Town Loop Blvd from the SRWSF to the
Water 1508 25 Hunters Creek WSF 45
Wastewater 1555 03 |South Water Reclamation Facility Biogas Energy Improvements 193
Wastewater 1411 37 |South Water Reclamation Facility Supplemental Well 69
Solid Waste | 1103 03 Southern Expansion site - Western borrow pit 216
Water 1498 07 Southern Regional Water Supply Facility 38
Water 1498 09 Southern Regional WSF Remote Wellfield Raw Water Main 39
Wastewater 1509 BO09 |Southern Wastewater Collection Systems 169
Other 1525 10 Southwest Area Utility Plan Update 200
Wastewater 1445 17 |Southwest Effluent Disposal Joint Facilities - Land for Future RIBS (R) 94
Wastewater 11507 16 |Southwest Water Reclamation Facility 163
Water 1557 BO1 SouthWest Water Supply Facility 67
Water 1557 02 Southwest WSF Land Acquisition 66
Water 1557 01 Southwest WSF Test/Production Well 66
Wastewater 1542 BO1 |Southwestern SA Reuse System Expansion (R) 192
Wastewater 11502 69 |Southwest-Marriot PS #3597 replacement 117
Wastewater 11504 28 |SR 15 Wastewater Improvements (Lee Vista to SR SR 436) (S) 147
Wastewater 1504 29 |SR 15 Wastewater Improvements (SR 436 to Conway Rd) (S) 148
Water 1482 29 SR 15 Water Improvements (Lee Vista to SR 436) (W) 26




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SERVICE [UNIT[SUB] PROJECT NAME [ PAGE
Water 1482 31 SR 15 Water Improvements (SR 436 to Conway Rd) (W) 27
Wastewater 1504 B11 |SR 408 (Chickasaw to Dean) Wastewater relocation (S) 156
Water 1482 BO07 SR 408 (Chickasaw to Dean) Water Relocation (W) 32
Wastewater 11504 23 |SR 408 (from Oxalis to Chickasaw) Wastewater relocation (S) 145
Water 1482 25 SR 408 (from Oxalis to Chickasaw) Water Relocation (W) 24
Wastewater 1411 60 |SR 482 (Sand Lake) Reclaimed W. Universal Blvd. to W John Young 75
Wastewater 1411 59 |SR 482 (Sand Lake) Reclaimed Water 1600 ft W of Turkey Lake RD to Turkey Lake Rd Intersection 75
Wastewater 11504 40 |SR 482 (Sand Lake) WW - West of John Young Pkway to Presidents Dr. 153
Wastewater 11504 38 |SR 482 (Sand Lake) WW Turkey Lake Rd to Universal Blvd. 152
Wastewater 11504 39 |SR 482 (Sand Lake) WW Universal Blvd to W. of John Young Parkway 152
Wastewater 11504 37 |SR 482 (Sand Lake) WW-1600ft W of Turkey Lake Rd to Turkey Lake Rd Intersection 151
Wastewater 1504 03 |SR 482 Wastewater Replacement from OBT to Presidents Drive (S) 142
Wastewater 11432 91 |SR 50 Wastewater (SR436 to SR417) (S) 91
Wastewater 11504 15 |SR 50 Wastewater Improvements- Good Homes Rd to Pine Hill Rd 144
Wastewater 11432 92 |SR 50 Wastewater Relocation (417 to Dean) (S) 92
Wastewater 11432 90 |SR 50 Wastewater Relocation (Dean to Old Cheney) (S) 91
Wastewater 11504 14 |SR 50 Wastewater Relocation-SR 429 to Good Homes Rd 143
Water 1482 14 SR 50 Water Improvements-Good Homes Rd to Pine Hill Rd 21
Water 1453 95 SR 50 Water Main (SR 417 to Dean) (W) 15
Water 1453 94 SR 50 Water Main (SR436 to SR417) (W) 15
Water 1453 92 SR 50 Water Main Relocation (Dean to Old Cheney) (W) 14
Water 1482 13 SR 50 Water Relocation-SR 429 to Good Homes Rd 21
Wastewater 11510 18 |SR 551 WW Improvements (Goldenrod Rd. Extension) (S) 171
Wastewater 1411 BO04 |SSA Reclaimed Water System Expansion (RW) 7
Water 1508 15 SSA-ESA Water Main (Boggy Creek Road to Moss Park/Wewahootee Rd.) (W02) 44
Water 1508 16 SSA-ESA Water Main (I-Drive to JYP) (W564) 44
Water 1450 40 SSA-ESA Water Main (Meadow Woods WSF to Rhode Island Woods Circle) (W55) 9
Water 1550 03 St. Johns River/Taylor Creek Reservoir Surface Water Supply Development 55
Wastewater 1483 16 |Stanton 24 inch Reclaimed Water Main Extension 100
Wastewater 1507 20 |Stillwater Crossing PS # 3961 165
Wastewater 11503 18 |Stonebriar Pump Station Odor Control 137
Water 1506 15 Summer Lake Booster Pump Station 41
Water 1506 17 Summerlake Phase | — Developer Agreement (Intersection of Lake Hancock Rd. & Porter Rd.) 42
Wastewater 11502 87 |Sun Bank PS 3001 Improvements 122
Wastewater 11502 88 |Sunland PS 3013 Improvements 122
Wastewater 1555 04 |SWRF Equalization / Storage Pond Improvements 194
Wastewater 11555 01 |SWRF Phase VA Improvements (4760 W Sand Lake Rd) 193
Wastewater 11509 10 |Taft-Vineland Road (441 to Orange Ave) (S) MP2007-S525 165
Wastewater 1500 01 |Tamarack East Mobile Home Park - Sewer 105
Water 1553 08 Tamarack East Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 61
Wastewater 1411 52 Tangled Oaks S/D Reuse main 72
Water 1550 BO5 Taylor Creek Reservoir Expansion 58
Wastewater 1427 69 |Tealwood Cove Subdivision Sewer Rehabilitation 84
Water 1448 84 Tealwood Cove Water Distribution Improvements 4
Wastewater 1503 15 Texas Avenue PS # 3169 136
Wastewater 11504 41 |Texas Avenue Waste Water Relocations 153
Wastewater 1507 18 Tree House PS # 3194 164
Water 1448 83 Tucaway Terrace Water Distribution Improvements (W) 3
Wastewater 11509 27 |Universal Boulevard Force Main Project 166
Wastewater 11509 19 |Universal South Wastewater Collection System Improvements 166
Water 1450 47 University Boulevard 12-inch Water Main (Lake Mirage Blvd. to Econ. Trail) MP W27 10
Water 1450 49 University Boulevard Water Main Improvements (Pelee St. to Lk. Twylo Rd.) 10
Water 1448 82 University Hylands Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 3
Wastewater 1510 29 |University Hylands WW Impr 173
Water 1553 02  University Shores Water Distribution Improvements 59
Wastewater 1427 81 |University Shores WW Collection System Improvements 87
Other 1525 06 Update to Population and Flow Projections (O) 199
Other 1525 01 Utilities Master Plan Update - Water, Wastewater & Reclaimed Water (O) 199
Water 1482 33 Valencia College Lane (Goldenrod to Econ) (W) 28
Wastewater 11504 34 |Valencia College Lane(Goldenrod to Econ) (S) 150
Wastewater 11502 84 |Valencia Gardens (PS 3349) (T-13) 120
Wastewater 1503 04 |Village Green PS # 3213 130
Wastewater 11502 99 |Vistana PS #3173 PS Improvements 127
Water 1533 07 Vistana WSF Meter Replacement 52
Wastewater 1503 B22 |Walden Woods 140
Wastewater 11502 43 |Walker Jr. High (PS # 3103) 113
Wastewater 1527 BO02 \Wastewater Facilities Renewal & Replacement (S) 181
Other 1525 12 Water Facilities Plan 201
Wastewater 1416 05 |Water Reclamation SCADA Installation Phase IlI 80
Water 1550 06 Water Resources Program [WRP] Planning 56




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SERVICE [UNIT[SUB] PROJECT NAME [ PAGE
Water 1550 04 Water supply Augmentation Project 56
Wastewater 1509 31 |Waterstone— Developer Agreement (Intersection of Sandy Shores Dr. & Winter Garden Vineland Rd.) 168
Wastewater 1502 B16 |Wekiva Acres (PS 3044) 128
Water 1448 92 'Wekiwa Manor S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W) 6
Water 1545 B02 Well Retrofit Program Projects 54
Wastewater 1427 16 |West Southwood Subd. Gravity Sewer System Replacement 81
Water 1463 BO7 Western Regional Booster Pump Station 18
Water 1532 02 Western Regional WSF Improvements 48
Water 1448 91 Westmont S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W) 6
Wastewater 11504 31 |Wetherbee Road (Orange Ave. to Balcombe Rd) Wastewater relocation (S) 149
Wastewater 11509 29 |Wetherbee Road Wastewater Improvements, Phase IlI (S) 167
Water 1448 88 Whispering Pine Estates Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) 5
Wastewater 1411 47 |Wildwood Phase Il - Reclaimed Water Improvements ( R) 71
Wastewater 11503 05 |Windermere Downs PS # 3186 131
Wastewater 11507 19 |Windermere Downs PS # 3285 164
Water 1482 24 Windermere Heights East Water Main Relocation (W) 24
Water 1553 B58 Windermere Rd. @ Lake Whitney Drive Water Main Improvement 65
Wastewater 1483 B04 |Woodbury Road (Lake Underhill to SR 50) Reclaimed water relocation ( R) 102
Wastewater 1504 B15 |Woodbury Road (Lake Underhill to SR 50) Wastewater relocation (S) 158
Water 1482 B10 Woodbury Road (Lake Underhill to SR 50) Water relocation (W) 34
Water 1482 39 Woodbury Road (SR 50 to Challenger) Water relocation (W) 31
Wastewater 1504 44 |Woodbury Road (SR 50 to Challengerl Road) Wastewater relocation (S) 155
Wastewater 1503 B17 |Woodsong 138
Other 1556 02 'WRWSF Security Improvements 203
Water 1532 08 WRWSF Well Design Construction & Testing 49




Water Projects

Consultant:  Conklin Porter & Holmes Engineer

FWS WSF Demolition (W)(University shores)

1447 - 45 Project:

Background/Justification:
Decommission and demolish the existing University shores WSF. The scope of work includes demolition design, regulatory agency coordination, preparation of bidding documents, demolition, and

Proj. Mngr: Hollman

engineeering construction phase services.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $94,253

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $60,000
1448 - 70 Project: Riverside Acres 4th Addition Subdivision Distribution Improvements IHC (W) Consultant: TETRA TECH INC
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 8800 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Riverside Acres subdivision 4th addition. Replace substandard and undersized 2",3" and 4" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line pressure and adequate

fire protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $470,169

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D1 D2 ] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,200,000 $400,000 $1,600,000

11/9/2009 2:52: Page 1 of 221



Water Projects

1448 - 73 Project: Lake Conway Estates Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant: Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Construct approximately 23750 ft. of 6",8" and 12" water main in Lake Conway Estates subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2",3", 6" and 10" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line
pressure and provide adequate fire protection in the area. Also maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $641,293

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $150,000 $0 $0 $550,000 $0 $700,000 $0 $700,000
1448 - 77 Project:  Shenandoah Park/Lake Conway Woods Subdivision Distribution Consultant:  CPH Engineers Inc
Improvements (W) Proj. Mngr: Cadely

Background/Justification:
Construct 15800 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Shenandoah Park and Lake Conway Woods subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2",3",4",6" and 8" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line
pressure and provide adequate fire protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines. Included in this is the evaluation of the existing sewer system study. (Das)

12/20/2008 Project transferred from Das per his retirement.
CPH proposes this project under the scope of services for Shenandoah Park Utility System Improvements. The water distribution includes approximately 24,000 LF of water main to replace substandard

existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $8,631

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: []Db1 ] D2 ] D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $230,000 $1,000,000 | $1,000,000 $0 $0 $2,230,000 $0 $2,230,000

11/9/2009 2:52: Page 2 of 221



Water Projects

University Hylands Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant:  WOOLPERT INC

1448 - 82 Project:

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr:
Construct 7200 ft. of 6",8" and 12" water main in University Hylands subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2",4",6" and 10" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line pressure and adequate fire

protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.R

Beasley, P.E.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $74,414

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 Fy1ll Fy12 FY13 Fy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $50,000 $70,000 $120,000 | $800,000 $0 $1,040,000 $0 $1,040,000
1448 - 83 Project:  Tucaway Terrace Water Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant:  WOOLPERT INC
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 4300 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Tucaway Terrace and Rose Avenue subdivisions. Replace substandard and undersized 2",3",4",6" and 10" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line pressure

and provide adequate fire protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009

R&R: 100.0% Exp: D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $375,000 $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $750,000 $0 $750,000

11/9/2009 2:52:

Page 3 of 221



Water Projects

Consultant: WOOLPERT INC

Tealwood Cove Water Distribution Improvements

1448 - 84 Project:

Background/Justification:
Construct 7450ft. of 6",8" and 12" water main in Tealwood Cove subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2",3",4",6" and 10" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line pressure and provide

adequate fire protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of existing lines.

Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $106,694
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $450,000 $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $825,000 $0 $825,000
1448 - 85 Project:  Lakewood Forest Water Distribution Improvements Consultant:  WOOLPERT INC
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 5,500 ft. of 6" thru 12" water main in Lakewood Forest subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2",3",4",6" and 10" GSP and ACP. Improve water quality, line pressure and provide

adequate fire protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $70,443
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $300,000 $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $480,000 $0 $480,000

11/9/2009 2:52:

Page 4 of 221



Water Projects

Consultant:  Conklin Porter & Holmes Engineer

Proj. Mngr: Cadely

Lake Conway East Water System improvements

1448 - 86 Project:

Background/Justification:
Replace the substandard and undersize 2",3" and 4" GSP and ACP with 6" and 8" PVC pipe to improve line pressure and provide adequate fire protection in the area.

Also included in this is approximately 9000 feet of sanitary sewer system study in Lake Conway East Area.
About 2,000 feet of watermain installed for the City of Belle Isle

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $854,728

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1448 - 88 Project:  Whispering Pine Estates Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant: CARTER & BURGESS INC
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 10200 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Whispering Pines Estates subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2" and 6" GSP and ACP and add 3000 ft. of 6" water main to complete the

looping of the distribution system. Improve water quality, line pressure and provide adequate fire protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009

R&R: 100.0% Exp: D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $100,000 $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $850,000 $0 $850,000

11/9/2009 2:52:

Page 5 of 221



Water Projects

Consultant: Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc

1448 - 91 Project:  Westmont S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W)
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.
Westmont Subdivision consist of replacing 6,400 feet of 2-inch, 3-inch, and 4-inch water mains on Westmont Drive, Enka Avenue, S. Candler Avenue Crabtree Avenue and Lucile Way creating a loop

system and improving fire flow plus transfering all existing services to the new mains.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $219,512
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000 $0 $140,000
1448 - 92 Project:  Wekiwa Manor S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W) Consultant:  Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 8850 feet of 6-inch and 8-inch water main in Wekiva Manor subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 3-inch and 4-inch . Improve line pressure and provide adequate fire protection in

area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $579,112
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11/9/2009 2:52:

Page 6 of 221



Water Projects

1448 - 99 Project:  Jacaranda S/D Water Distribution Improvements IHC (W) Consultant:  Unknown
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 2600 ft. of 6",8" and 12" water main in Jacaranda subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2", 4" and 12" ACP. Improve water quality, line pressure and provide adequate fire protection

in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $37,339

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 Fy1ll Fy12 FY13 Fy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1450 - 17 Project: Bonneville Drive Water Improvements (W) Consultant: TETRA TECH INC

Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 120 feet of 24-inch water main and remove 5,000 feet of 8-inch asbestos cement water main to accommodate PW stormwater improvements on Bonneville Drive from Colonial Drive to Aloho

Way. Public Works is lead Department for this project. (stormwater improvements)

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $59,850

R&R: 40.0% Exp: 60.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,300,000 | $1,300,000

11/9/2009 2:52: Page 7 of 221



Water Projects

Rouse Road Section 2 North Water Main improvements MP2007-W502 from  Consultant:  Parsons & Inwood - A Joint Ventur

Project:
S of SR 50 to Corporate Blvd. (W)

1450 - 32

Background/Justification:
In conjunction with Public Works roadway improvement project, the OCU will install approximately 13,000 feet of 24", 1,180' of 16", 1,250' of 12", 820" of 8" and 390' of 6" water main.

Proj. Mngr: Engineer, B.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $4,299,927

R&R: 50.0% Exp: 50.0% Districts: ] D1 [] D2 D3 D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $200,000 $1,200,000
1450 - 34 Project: East-West Road (Harrel Rd. to Dean Rd) Segment 2 (W) MP2007-W501B Consultant: WOOLPERT INC
Proj. Mngr: Herbas, P.E.

Background/Justification:
In conjunction with the PW Department, OCU plans to install approximately 5,600 feet of 12-inch water main from Goldenrod Road to Harrel Road and 11,400 feet of 12-inch water main from Harrel Road to

Dean Road.
This project is for 11,400 feet of 12" water main from Harrel Road to Dean Road.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $17,630

R&R: 50.0% Exp: [ D2 D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $500,000 $300,000 $800,000 $0 $800,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

Consultant: Unknown

SSA-ESA Water Main (Meadow Woods WSF to Rhode Island Woods Circle)

(W55)
Background/Justification:
This pipeline is part of a transmission system that will connect the SSA and ESA and provides the means to transport water to serve development in the ESA. ON HOLD PENDING PIPE ROUTE

SELECTION-NEW ENGINEERING FIRM TO BE SELECTED BY RFP; awaiting confirmation of overall WM corridor route

1450 - 40 Project:

Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $79,386
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 [] D2 [] D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FYy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $100,000 $1,000,000 | $1,000,000 | $2,000,000 $0 $4,100,000 $0 $4,100,000
1450 - 43 Project:  East-West Road (SR 436 to Harrel Rd) Segment 1 (W) MP2007-W501A Consultant:  WOOLPERT INC
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Herbas, P.E.
In conjunction with the PW new East West Road construction project the OCU will install 5,600 feet of 12-inch water main from Goldenrod Road to Harrel Road.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $54,725
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% [ D1 [ D2 D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $390,000 $390,000 $0 $0 $0 $780,000 $0 $780,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1450 - 47 Project:  University Boulevard 12-inch Water Main (Lake Mirage Blvd. to Econ. Trail) Consultant: TETRA TECH INC
MP W27 . .
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.
This project removes OCU from interconnect with Winter Park Water System and will loop existing OCU distribution pipes on south side of University Blvd
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $13,395
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 [] D2 [] D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $725,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $765,000 $0 $765,000
1450 - Project: University Boulevard Water Main Improvements (Pelee St. to Lk. Twylo Rd.) Consultant: TETRA TECH INC
Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Replace existing thin wall water main along University Blvd. Between Pelee Street to just east of Dean Road to address potential future maintenance problems;also improve water pressure in adjacent

subdivisions east of Dean Road by looping existing water mains; project was requested by Water Division.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $94,786
R&R: Exp: 100.0% [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1450 - 50 Project:

Background/Justification:

Lee Vista Blvd. to Innovation Way - Water Main MP2015-W512

Consultant:

Proj. Mngr:

Unknown

Rapp, P.E.

This project will consist of connecting to a 30-inch water main in the Lee Vista Development area and constructing approximately 31,000 LF of 30 inch main through a corridor on west side of OC Landfill.
The water main will terminate at the proposed SRF on Wewahootee Rd. The water main will serve proposed developments in the corridor and the Moss Park Properties area.

Former name prior to 2/20/2006 'SR 417 Corridor Water Transmission (Lee Vista Blvd. to Moss Park Road) (MP2015-W512)'

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $28,134
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $500,000 $300,000 $0 $0 $3,900,000 $4,700,000 $3,500,000 $8,200,000
1450 - 56 Project:  Rouse Road Section 1 South Water Main improvements from Lake Underhill Consultant:  Parsons & Inwood - A Joint Ventur
Road to S. of SR 50 (W) . .
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Engineer, B.
Inconjunction with PW, OCU will install 8,200' of 24" water main.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $1,368
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: []Db1 ] D2 D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800,000 $0 $800,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1450 - 57 Project: Development Engineering - AutoZone Water Main Over sizing (Developer

Consultant: Unknown

Agreement . .
Background/Justification: g ) Proj. Mngr: Poindexter, P.E.
Autozone (FY09 - $25,000)
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 [] D2 [] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FYy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $30,000
1450 - BO5 Project:  Moss park Water Main Relocation Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.
Water Main built outside road rights-of-way. Need easement over watermain.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $10,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1450 - BO7 Project: Econ Trail Parallel Route Water Transmission Main Consultant: Unknown

Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Background/Justification:
W22 - Construction of approximately 1,500 LF of 54" and 1,200 LF of 60" diameter water main parallel to Econ Trail from Curry Foard Road to the south

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $10,000 $0 $10,000
1450 - BO0O9 Project: Development Engineering - Fontana Estates Consultant: Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Poindexter, P.E.
Fontana Estates (FY10 - $30,000)
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

Consultant: Unknown

MP2007- Lee Vista Area Water Main Extension, Hoffner Rd Water Main

Project:
(Conway to Goldenrod Rd.)

1450 - MO3

Proj. Mngr: Hernandez, P.E.

Background/Justification:
WO03: Construction of approx 2,075 LF of 12" Diameter Water Main in the Southern portion of Lee Vista (No existing corridor - see map for alignment)

WO04: Construction of approx. 15,350 LF of 16" Diameter Water Main along Hoffner Rd between S. Conway and Goldenrod Rd. Construction of Water main to occur at time of Road modifications. FDOT
road project No. 239266-3 (Lee Vista Blvd to Semoran Blvd) & No. 239266-4 (Semoran Blvd to Conway Road) (Transferred to 1482-29 11/30/07)

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 [] D2 D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FYy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL

Budget $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $100,000
1453 - 92 Project: SR 50 Water Main Relocation (Dean to Old Cheney) (W) Consultant:  CPH Engineers Inc
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Gandenberger, P.E.
FDOT is widening SR 50 (FDOT project No. 239203-4) from Dean Road to Old Cheney Highway (5 miles) to 6 lanes. OCU has a number of facilities in conflict with the proposed improvements. New
water mains will be constructed along the limits of the FDOT project to replace the existing water mains in conflict. The estimated cost of this project is $7,300,000.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009
0.0% Exp: [] D2 D3 D4 D5 ] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $130,000 $0 $2,000,000 | $2,000,000 | $2,000,000 $6,130,000 $1,800,000 $7,930,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1453 - 94

Project:

Background/Justification:
FDOT is widening SR 50 (FDOT project No. 239203-2) to 6 lanes from SR 436 to SR 417.. OCU will remove and replace the water mains in conflict with the FDOT road project. In addition, OCU will

construct approximately 7,500 feet of 16-inch water main from Forsyth Road to SR 436 to serve Corrine Terrace. Project cost estimate: $2,500,000.

SR 50 Water Main (SR436 to SR417) (W)

Consultant:

Proj. Mngr:

CPH Engineers Inc

Gandenberger, P.E.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $709,906
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $500,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $1,500,000
1453 - 95 Project: SR 50 Water Main (SR 417 to Dean) (W) Consultant:  CPH Engineers Inc
Proj. Mngr: Gandenberger, P.E.

Background/Justification:
The Florida Department of Transportation is widening SR 50 (FDOT project No. 239203-3) between SR 417 and Dean Road to 6 lanes. OCU will remove and replace the water mains in conflict with the

road project. Project cost estimate: $2,200,000

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $1,629,600
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $650,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,650,000 $130,000 $1,780,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

Clarcona-Ocoee Rd. Water Main from Hobson Rd to Ingram Rd. (W) Consultant:  Professional Engineering Consult

1463 - 23 Project:

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Engineer, B.
The PW is planning a roadway and drainage improvements project from Ocoee-Apopka Road to Hiawassee Road. This project will be done in two segments. This West segment is from Ocoee-Apopka

Road (wast of Ingram Rd.) to east of Clarke Road. In conjunction with the PW, The OCU will extend 4,000 feet of 20" water main and 4,400 feet of 12" force main from Hobson Road to Ingram Road.
Existing facilities from Hobson Road to Clarke Road may require some relocation/adjustments depending on conflicts with PW project.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $35,841

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $200,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $600,000 $0 $600,000
1463 - 24 Project:  Clarcona-Ocoee Rd (Clarke to Hiawassee) Water main improvements (W) Consultant:  Inwood Consulting Engineers Inc
MP2007-W555 . .
Proj. Mngr: Engineer, B.

Background/Justification:
In conjunction with the PW roadway and drainage improvements project, the OCU install 7,250 fft of 24-inch water main and relocate existing water and sewer mains of different sizes in conflict with the

PW's roadway and drainage improvements project.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $73,109

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: []Db1 D2 ] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $400,000 $500,000 $400,000 $400,000 $1,700,000 $0 $1,700,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1463 - 32 Project:

Background/Justification:

W552 (W)

In conjunction with the PW roadway and drainage improvements project, the OCU will relocate existing 600 feet of existing 16-inch water main in conflict with the roadway project.

Beggs Road Improvements WM Relocation (441 to Pine Hills Road) MP2007-

Consultant:

Proj. Mngr:

CARTER & BURGESS INC

Engineer, B.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $59,529
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D1 D2 [] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11l FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $400,000
1463 - 38 Project:  Apopka Boulevard (Lake Pleasant to 441) (W) MP2007-W551 Consultant:  Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc
Proj. Mngr: Herbas, P.E.

Background/Justification:

Master Plan project to construct 1,700 feet of20-inchbetween Lake Pleasant Road to Hiawassee Road, 1,200 feet of 16-inch wm between Hiawassee Rd and existing 12-inch at Apopka Blvd, 2,000 feet of

12-inch wm between exisiting 12-inch and Palm Ave, 400 feet of 12-inch wm along Overland RD and 1,000 feet of 12-inch wm along Palm Ave to US441. Total cost is $800,000.

This project takes care of Master Plan W551 and W50C

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $56,132
R&R: 70.0% Exp: 30.0% Districts: [ D1 D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $400,000 $200,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $800,000 $0 $800,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1506 - BO4 Project:  CR 535 Control valve Consultant:  Unknown

Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Background/Justification:
Flow control is needed to prevent large volumes of water from entering the Southern service area from the western service area, during off peak times. Also, this interference causes the Cypress Walk WSF
to shut down due to high pressure. Pressures must be modeled and sustained in this area in order to adequately utilize CUP allocations at the Cypress Walk facility, and to reduce flows from the Western

Service area facilities.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000

Consultant: Unknown

1506 - BO06 Project: Development Engineering - Southwest SA Water
Proj. Mngr: Poindexter, P.E.

Background/Justification:

Ficquette Road WM Improvements (FYQ09 - $90,000)
Palisades Resort at Lake Austin (W) (FY10 - $60,000)
Signature Lakes, Phases 1A, 1B, and 1C (W) (FY09 - $510,000 and FY10 - $140,000)

Summerlake Ph 1 (FYO09 - $300,000)

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $200,000

11/9/2009 2:52: Page 43 of 221



Water Projects

SSA-ESA Water Main (Boggy Creek Road to Moss Park/Wewahootee Rd.) Consultant:  Jacobs Civil Inc

1508 - 15 Project:
(W02) Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.

Background/Justification:
This pipeline is part of a transmission system that will connect the SSA and ESA and provides the means to transport water to serve development in the ESA. ON HOLD AWAITING ROUTE SELECTION.

New Engineer to be selected by RFP

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $78,162

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 [] D2 [] D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $50,000 $1,000,000 | $3,500,000 | $5,000,000 | $9,450,000 $19,000,000 $550,000 | $19,550,000
1508 - 16 Project: = SSA-ESA Water Main (I-Drive to JYP) (W564) Consultant: ROCKETT & ASSOCIATES INC

Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.

Background/Justification:
This pipeline is a segment of piping that connects the South Service Area (SSA) and East Service Area (ESA) to meet current and future water demands in the SE portion of the County.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $730,635

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $500,000 $1,000,000 | $950,000 $0 $2,450,000 $3,500,000 $5,950,000

11/9/2009 2:52: Page 44 of 221



Water Projects

Consultant: Unknown

1508 - 24 Project: J. Lawson Boulevard Potable Water Re-pump Facility (W)
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.
The Facility will increase water service pressures coming from the Meadow Woods WSF, and insure reliability of the supply of water in the service area.
former name 1/30/2009 'Ginn - LA Airport Water Repump Facility' okok

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $17,465

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6

FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $850,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $1,350,000 $500,000 $1,850,000
1508 - 25 Project: South Service Area Water Transmission Improvements (W) - Town Loop Blvd  Consultant: Unknown
from the SRWSF to the Hunters Creek WSF .
Proj. Mngr: Rader, P.E.

Background/Justification:
This project will provide improvements to the water transmission system from an area generally near Hunters Creek WSF to the proposed SRWSF along Town Center Boulevard and Orange Avenue. This

project will interconnect the existing water system in the Orange County SSA to the proposed SRWSF. The utility improvements include the construction of new transmission lines as well as the removal
and/or relocation of existing utilities. Coordination with Orange County Public Works (OCPW), Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise (FTE), and the Orlando Orange County Expressway Authority (OOCEA) will be

required. (Master Plan Projects W54B, W86, W97) - Rader 11/08

Master Plan project: MP-2007, W54B, W86, W97. This project helps to loop the SSA, ensuring service reliability, and helps to enable water to be transported back and forth between servce areas.

South Service Area Transmission Water and Raw Water Piping Improvements (W54A, W54B, W70) - former title EH (11/13/07)

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $5,644

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 ] D2 ] D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $203,000 $600,000 | $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,803,000 $5,200,000 | $7,003,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1508 - 26

Project:

Background/Justification:
As part of the Grand Cypress Development, Grand Cypress will relocate and construct approximately 2,200 feet of 30-inch water main connecting the Cypress Walk Treatment Facility with the existing 24-

inch water main in WinterGarden-Vineland Road.

Grand Cypress 30-inch Improvements

Consultant:

Proj. Mngr:

WOOLPERT INC

Beasley, P.E.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $45,425
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $950,000 $960,000
1508 - 27 Project: Palm Parkway / Apopka Vineland Connector Rd. Water Main Consultant: Unknown
Proj. Mngr: Herbas, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Public Works to vacate Fenton Street and Granby Street ROW in exchange of 20-ft utility easement along remaining Fenton Street, Granby Street to the new Fenton alignment (future Wilwood extension)

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $1,341
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $90,000 $0 $0 $600,000 $300,000 $990,000 $0 $990,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1508 - 28 Project:  Central Florida Parkway Water Main (Westwood Blvd. to I-Dr.) (W569) Consultant: ROCKETT & ASSOCIATES INC

Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Project consists of replacing the existing 12 inch water main along Central Florida Parkway between Westwood Blvd and International Drive with a 24-inch dia. water main and will provide more consistent

water pressure in this area. MP-W569 5300x$100/LF=$530,000; engineering $55,000
PDM estimated cost of work at $1.4M which included some extyra pipe. Futher engineering for t his project must be obtained by advertising a RFPs. 2/23/09. Back in CCNA but put on hold by Jason August
2009

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $15,759

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 Fy1ll Fy12 FY13 Fy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $450,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $700,000 $300,000 $1,000,000
1532 - 01 Project: Hidden Springs WSF Treatment Improvements (W) Consultant: TETRA TECH INC

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.

Project will be performed as part of the Western Service Area Phase 3 Imp's Project
W91 Mechanical system upgrades at the Hidden Springs WSF to improve treatment capabilities/water quality. The Hidden Springs WSF remains a key subregional WSF for exisiting and future water

demand. Over the years this facility has been improved to maintain capacity. Currently this facility needs to have pumps, buildings, and controls upgraded to in order to maintain reliable water supply. An
evaluation of the exisiting and future water treatment system will also be undertaken. This project was identified in the Master Plan under the number MP 2007-W91.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $322,844

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $1,000,000 $0 $400,000 $2,100,000 $3,500,000 $0 $3,500,000
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Water Projects

Unknown
Rader, P.E.

1532 - 02 Western Regional WSF Improvements Consultant:

Background/Justification:

Project will be implemented as part of WSA Phase 3 Imp's Project

MP2007-W84: 2007 - This project is for the purpose of adding "firm well capacity" only to the plant (based 25% redundancy).
Installation of two 3000 gpm new wells at the Western Reginal WSF, including 3000 LF of 24" and 30" of raw water pipping.
MP2010-W60: 2010 - Future installation of one new well of 3000 gpm capacity and 1500 LF of 20" raw water piping for the Western Regional WSF.

MP2007-W90: 2007 - Western Regional WSF - Additional 2.0 MG of ground storage to bring the total facility storage to 6.0 MG for fire flow protection, peak demand attenuation, and emergencies. A
building will also be planned using information from the water facilities plan.

MP2005-W114: 2005 - Booster pumping facility that includes a firm capcity of 10,000 gpm worth of HSP (4.1 MGD AADF firm capacity) and no storage.

MP200

Project:
Proj. Mngr:

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $951,995

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $1,000,000 | $6,000,000 | $5,000,000 | $1,000,000 $13,000,000 $0 $13,000,000

CPH Engineers Inc
Doan, P.E.

1532 - 03 Riverside Storage & Repump (SRF) Improvements Consultant:

Background/Justification:

This project will be implemeted as part of the WSA Phase 3 Improvements Project.
he Riverside SRF is a key water storage facility in the Western Service area. Over the years, this facility has been retrofitted to provide a greater level of service to this area. Much of this old equipment

needs to be updated to current standards, in order to reliably meet current and future demands in this service area.

Project:
Proj. Mngr:

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $266,986

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D1 D2 ] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $700,000 $0 $700,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Water Projects

1532 - 05 Project:  Hidden Springs Repump Facility Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.

This project will be implemeted as part of the WSA Phase 3 Improvements Project.
The improvements to the Hidden Springs RF will include electrical, structural, and mechanical improvements. The electrical improvements will include replacement of the existing high service pump motors

and controls. Structural improvements will include the installation of a new pitched roof on the high service pump building. Mechanical improvements will include the phased replacement of the high service
pump suction header and the addition of a fifth HSP. In addition, the yard piping will be modified to allow for the conversion of the existing GST for reuse. All improvements will need to be coordinated with

the retrofit project to convert the existing ground storage tanks to reclaimed water.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $190,503

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $700,000 $0 $700,000

1532 - 08 Project: WRWSF Well Design Construction & Testing Consultant: Unknown

Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.

Background/Justification:
No Description

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $26,354

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $1,000,000 $0 $500,000 $500,000 $2,000,000 $0 $2,000,000
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1533 - 02 Project:  Fire Hydrant and Valve R&R CW Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Dudas
No Description

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $86,479

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6

FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $100,000 $100,000 | $100,000 $100,000 $400,000 $600,000 $1,000,000
1533 - 03 Project:  Bent Oak SRF Meter Replacement Consultant:  Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan In
Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Background/Justification:

Capital funding to replace effluent and raw water meters at the following water supply and storage and repump facilities: Bent Oak SRF, Cypress Walk WSF, Meadow Woods WSF, Oak Meadows WSF,

Vistana WSF. Each of these facilities was separated into a its own subunit at the request of fiscal.

File # 42565

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $16,105
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $145,000 $50,000 $195,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Consultant:  Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan In

Cypress Walk WSF Meter Replacement

1533 - 04 Project:

Background/Justification:
Capital funding to replace effluent and raw water meters at the following water supply and storage and repump facilities: Bent Oak SRF, Cypress Walk WSF, Meadow Woods WSF, Oak Meadows WSF,
Vistana WSF. Each of these facilities was separated into a its own subunit at the request of fiscal.

File # 42565

Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $16,105
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $145,000 $50,000 $195,000
1533 - 05 Project: Meadow Woods WSF Meter Replacement Consultant: Unknown
Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Background/Justification:
Capital funding to replace effluent and raw water meters at the following water supply and storage and repump facilities: Bent Oak SRF, Cypress Walk WSF, Meadow Woods WSF, Oak Meadows WSF,

Vistana WSF. Each of these facilities was separated into a its own subunit at the request of fiscal.

File # 42565

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $16,105
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $145,000 $50,000 $195,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Consultant:  Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan In

Oak Meadows WSF Meter Replacement

1533 - 06 Project:

Background/Justification:
Capital funding to replace effluent and raw water meters at the following water supply and storage and repump facilities: Bent Oak SRF, Cypress Walk WSF, Meadow Woods WSF, Oak Meadows WSF,
Vistana WSF. Each of these facilities was separated into a its own subunit at the request of fiscal.

File # 42565

Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $10,758
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $145,000 $50,000 $195,000
1533 - 07 Project:  Vistana WSF Meter Replacement Consultant:  Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan In
Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Background/Justification:
Capital funding to replace effluent and raw water meters at the following water supply and storage and repump facilities: Bent Oak SRF, Cypress Walk WSF, Meadow Woods WSF, Oak Meadows WSF,

Vistana WSF. Each of these facilities was separated into a its own subunit at the request of fiscal.

File # 42565

Hist.Exp as of:

10/1/2009  $0

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $145,000 $50,000 $195,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1540 - 02 Project: Park Manor Distribution System Improvements Consultant: Unknown
Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Park Manor Estates portable water production, treatment, storage, transmission and distribution system and the Park Manor Estates sanitary wastewater collection, treatment and effluent disposal system,

located generally on the corner of E. Colonial Drive and Rouse Rd., were purchased from Park Manor Waterworks, Inc. by OCU in September 2003. In addition to the water and wastewater transmission
and distribution systems (and easements), real property acquisition included 1 water plant (well, storage and treatment) and 1 sewer plant. Much of the distribution piping is of substandard material or size

and is in need of replacement.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $62,433

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $300,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $800,000 $1,400,000 | $2,200,000
1545 - 01 Project:  Program Management of Private Well Retrofit Program Consultant:  Pbs & J/ Ch2m - Joint Venture

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.
The services of the JV will be used to expedite the implementation of septic tank elimination projects in the County. The potential magnitude of projects will exceed the workload carrying capacity of in-

house engineering staff. Use of a program management team answerable to a OCUD project manager will maximize project implementation at the least impact on staff resources. THIS ACCOUNTING
LINE TO BE USED FOR PRIVATE WELL RETROFIT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT RELATED BUDGET ITEMS ONLY.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $133,177

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $25,000 $25,000 $50,000
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1545 - BO2 Project:  Well Retrofit Program Projects Consultant:  Unknown

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Morris, P.E.
This is a budget item created for costs associated with Private Well Retrofit Program to include miscellaneous expenses prior to implemtation of a project, cap time costs, and planning, design, permitting,

bidding and construction costs associated with conversion of an OC area from private wells to the central water distribution system.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $0 $200,000 $250,000 $450,000
1550 - 01 Project:  Regional Integrated Water Supply Alternatives (CROT) Consultant:  Parsons, Brinckerhoff, Quade & D

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Herrick, P.E.

The project will evaluate potential regional stormwater, reclaimed water, surface water, and aquifer recharge projects and includes projections of water demands and impacts of groundwater withdrawal.
The project will cost approximately $487,440 over a three-year period. Orange County’s share is $204,725, which is 42% of the total cost, based on current and potential water usage. This project will
support the interlocal agreement between the City of Cocoa, the Reedy Creek Improvement District, Orange County, and the Tohopekaliga Water Authority (the CROT partnership) that was approved by the
BCC on April 26, 2005. The CROT partnership is a regional cooperative effort to address water resource issues and opportunities in the east-central Florida area . This jointly funded project will evaluate
regional water resource projects. This project is also supported by the St. Johns River Water Management District (SJRWMD) and the South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) and includes

commitments for funding from both water management districts.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $202,426

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000

11/9/2009 2:52: Page 54 of 221



Water Projects

Unknown

Rader, P.E.

Aquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR) Test Well Located at ERWF Consultant:

02 Project:

1550 -
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr:
A SJIRWMD and OCU joint endeavor to design, permit, and construct a Floridan aquifer storage and recovery system, consisting of an exploratory well, monitoring wells, ASR test well, site work, and related

pipelines and appurtenances. This project will determine the feasibility of ASR for storing and recovering seasonally available large volumes of alternative water supplies to offset the use of potable

groundwater in east Central Florida.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $75,076
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 Fy1ll Fy12 FY13 Fy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $150,000
1550 - 03 Project: St. Johns River/Taylor Creek Reservoir Surface Water Supply Development Consultant: Unknown
Proj. Mngr: Hollman

Background/Justification:
Preparation of the St. Johns River/Taylor Creek Reservoir Water Supply Project Preliminary Design Report and an Environmental Information Document (PDR-EID). In order to maximize the potential water

supply and production from the St. Johns River and the Taylor Creek Reservoir, the PDR-EID will identify new surface water supplies from multiple sources to multiple users as different locations over long

distances.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $724,839
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $563,333 $1,063,333 | $5,813,333 | $43,763,333 | $42,883,333 $94,086,665 ;308,850,00! | b402,936,66¢

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1550 - 04 Project:  Water supply Augmentation Project Consultant:  Parsons, Brinckerhoff, Quade & D
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $143,839
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1550 - 06 Project:  Water Resources Program [WRP] Planning Consultant: Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.
Water Resources Program for alternative water supply projects. Project will consist of multiple tasks.
(former name "SE Alternate Water Resource Corridor Pgm Mgmt" (J. Broome))
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $119,662
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
$500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $5,000,000

Budget

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1550 - 07 Project:  Alternative Water Supply at State Road 46 Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Rader, P.E.
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $3,028
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $412,500 $312,500 $412,500 $245,833 $1,383,333 $741,666 $2,124,999
1550 - BO4 Project:  Cypress Lake Wellfield Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Rader, P.E.
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $233,333 $533,333 $783,333 $9,100,000 $8,850,000 $19,499,999 $0 $19,499,999

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1550 - BO5 Project:  Taylor Creek Reservoir Expansion Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1553 - 01 Project: Rio Pinar Water System Improvements Consultant:  WOOLPERT INC
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.
Consists of approximately 28,000 ft. of 6".8" and 12" substandard and under size water mains in Rio Pinar area.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $224,290
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $350,000 $900,000 $700,000 $0 $0 $1,950,000 $100,000 $2,050,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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Consultant:  CPH Engineers Inc

Proj. Mngr: Cadely

University Shores Water Distribution Improvements

1553 - 02 Project:

Background/Justification:
Evaluate and rehabilitate approximately 28,000 ft. of substandard and undersize existing water main in University Shores area.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $4,131

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 Fy1ll Fy12 FY13 Fy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 | $750,000 $550,000 $1,600,000 $250,000 $1,850,000
1553 - 03 Project: Chickasaw Woods Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant: CPH Engineers Inc

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Cadely

Construct approximately 12500 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Chickasaw Woods S/D. Replace existing substandard ACP. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing water main.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $3,294

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6

FY10

FY11

FY12

FY13

FY14

5 Year Total

Future

TOTAL

Budget

$0

$0

$200,000

$0

$500,000

$700,000

$1,100,000

$1,800,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1553 - 04 Project:  Clearview Heights Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant:  Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct approximately 8000 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Clearview Heights S/D. Replace substandard and undersized 2" and 4" water main. Improve line pressure, water quality and provide adequate

fire protection and maintenance problems due to age and condition of the water main.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $235,028

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: [ D1 D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $50,000 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $200,000

Consultant:  TETRA TECH INC

1553 - 06 Project:  Rose Avenue Water Main Improvements (W50D)
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:
Construct 2550 feet of 16-inch water main along Rose Avenue between Rubndell Road and Maitland Blvd.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $344,629

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $400,000 $0 $400,000
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1553 - 07 Project:

Background/Justification:

This project is to evaluate and repair the failure of 20-inch DIP water main on Ficquette Road in conjunction with the repair of the busted 16-inch PVC force main on Ficquette Road.

Ficquette Road Water Replacement (W)

Consultant:

Proj. Mngr:

The evaluation will include material analysis, installation evaluation, condition assessment, and providing necessary improvement recommendations.
This task will be performed by the vendor under the contract Y3-904 (General Consulting and Capital Improvement Program Management Services).

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $423

Post Buckley Schuh & Jernigan In

Jung

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1553 - 08 Project:  Tamarack East Subdivision Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant:  Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc
Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.

Background/Justification:

Construct 2650 ft. of 6" and 8" water main in Tamarack East subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 4" ACP. Improve line pressure and provide adequate fire protection in the area. Maintenance

problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $3,532

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D2 D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $175,000 $175,000 $0 $175,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1553 - 09 Project:  Colonial Village Mobile Home Park - Water Consultant:  Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.
Replace 6", 4" and 2" water main with 12,987 If of 8-inch water main in Mobile Home Park.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $3,315
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $875,000 $875,000
1553 - 10 Project:  Carriage Court Mobile Home Park - Water Consultant:  Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.
Replace 6-inch AC pipe with 3900 If of 6-inch PVC water main.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $3,235
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $290,000 $290,000

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1553 - 11 Project: Bali Hai Mobile Home Park - Water Consultant: Barnes, Ferland & Assoc'S Inc

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Beasley, P.E.
Replace 7500 If of AC mains with 6" and 8" PVC water main pipe to provide better water pressure and fire protection.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $3,314

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375,000 $375,000

Consultant: Unknown

Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Cadely
Construct approximately 100 ft. 6" water main on Glasgow Avenue in Lake Cane subdivision. Replace substandard and undersized 2" GSP. Improve water quality, line pressure and provide adequate fire
protection in the area. Maintenance problems due to age and condition of the existing lines.

1553 - B19 Project:  Glasgow Avenue Distribution Improvements - IHC (W)

DELETED BY BOB DUDAS - IHC MAINTENANCE NOW
2-16-06: Not a maintenance project anymore. Need CIP budget

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: D1 ] D2 ] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $100
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1553 - B20 Project: Hiawassee Oaks Apartments Distribution Improvements (W) Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Jung
P. Mgr. to provide a description
Upgrade Distribution System within the Apartment Complex.
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $100
1553 - B53 Project: Future Subdivision Rehab Projects (2010) Consultant: Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Broome J., P.E.
Future S/D rehab projects are projected at a rate of $2.5 million per year.
Includes 2015 and 2020 Projections
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0
R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FYy14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $100
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B58  Project:

1553 -

Background/Justification:

Windermere Rd. @ Lake Whitney Drive Water Main Improvement

Consultant:

Proj. Mngr:

Unknown

Jung

Water Division (In -House Construction) for 8" WM connecting into existing 24" WM across Windermere Rd@ Lake Withney Drive. Approximately 100LF with Directional Drill Method. No permit required.

Contact person: Robert J. Dudas, Water Div.

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

R&R: 100.0% Exp: 0.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $100
1554 - 01 Project:  Eastern WSF Phase Il Expansion Consultant:  Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Hollman
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $105
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $1,000,000 $1,000,000 |$10,000,000| $8,000,000 |[$10,000,000 $30,000,000 $0 $30,000,000
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1557 - 01 Project: = Southwest WSF Test/Production Well Consultant: ~ Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $29,017
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $1,000,000 | $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $1,500,000
1557 - 02 Project: Southwest WSF Land Acquisition Consultant: Unknown
Background/Justification: Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.
No Description
Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009  $19,973
R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: ] D1 ] D2 ] D3 ] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
$200,000 $1,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,600,000 $0 $1,600,000

Budget

11/9/2009 2:52:
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1557 - BO1 Project: = SouthWest Water Supply Facility Consultant:  Unknown

Background/Justification:
No Description

Hist.Exp as of: 10/1/2009 $0

Proj. Mngr: Doan, P.E.

R&R: 0.0% Exp: 100.0% Districts: [ D1 [ D2 [ D3 [] D4 [] D5 [] D6
FY10 FY1l1 FY12 FY13 FY14 5 Year Total Future TOTAL
Budget $300,000 $200,000 $5,000,000 | $3,000,000 | $5,000,000 $13,500,000 $3,600,000 | $17,100,000
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